JAMES S. COBB MEMORIAL TROPHY

Match #200
TRO-029

—

The James S. Cobb Memorial Trophy, a large sterling silver Revere bowl, was presented to the NRA for annual competition by the
Abercrombie & Fitch Company in1956 as a memorial to their late Chairman of the Board.

Match Conditions:

1956
1958
1959
1960
1962

1966 -

1978

2008

- National Junior Outdoor Position Champion-Sectional scores over 10 shots in each of four positions.
- 20 shots in each position.

-20 shots prone, 10 shots in each of the other three positions.

-10 shots in each of four positions.
- Junior Champion in the National Smallbore Rifle Conventional Position Championships. Two matches fired with metallic sights

and two fired with any sights, 50 yards each of four positions
Junior Champion in the National Smallbore Rifle Conventional Position Championships. An aggregate of four matches consisting
of 20 shots, 50 yards each of four positions. Two matches fired with metallic sights and two fired with any sight.

-Junior Champion in the National Smallbore Rifle Conventional 3-Position Championships. An aggregate of six matches

consisting of 40 shots at 50 meters in each of the three positions. Three matches fired with metallic sights and three fired with
any sights.

-Target changed to the NRA A-23 target.

2014 —National Matches moved to Bristol, Indiana.
2021 - National Matches moved to Camp Atterbury, Edinburgh, Indiana.

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

TROPHY WINNERS

John L. Aker 384 1975 Sherri A. Lewellen 1548- 61X
Robert Booker 387 1976 Sherri A. Lewellen 3144-154X
Harry Malik 768-24X 1977 Elaine S. Proffitt 3146-143X
Mack B. Hodges, IlI 489-26X 1978 John A. Rost 2127
Kenneth Leong 387-10X 1979 Kurt H. Fitz-Randolph 2274

No Competition 1980 Kurt H. Fitz-Randolph *1691
Philip Dean Bahrman 1548- 60X 1981 Jesse J. Johnston *1992
John H. Writer 1490- 60X 1982 Mike E. Anti 2203

Philp Dean Bahrman 1536- 67X 1983 Thomas A. Tamas 2221

T.J. Whitaker 1532- 62X 1984 Deena L. Wigger 2202

J.C. Schweitzer 3131-168X 1985 Fritz P. Borke 2218
William P. Schweitzer 3119-156X 1986 Robin L. Bardenhagen 2228
William P. Schweitzer 1533- 66X 1987 Erin E. Gestl 2200
Stephen M. Brooks 3149-188X 1988 Erin E. Gestl 2191
William P. Schweitzer 3158-197X 1989 Erin E. Gestl 2190
Ronald N. Plumb 3158-177X 1990 Kenneth M. Benyo 2218

Mary M. Keys 3165-178X 1991 Kenneth M. Benyo 2226
Janet S. Hays 3101-141X 1992 Cory T. Brunetti 2260

Dale A. Cox 3097-130X 1993 Jaimee R. Caruso 2174



1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Jeffrey M. Klotzbach
Ryan P. Meagher
Shane M. Barnhart
Shane M. Barnhart
Shane M. Barnhart
Nicole M. Allaire
Jamie Beyerle
Jamie Beyerle
Jamie Beyerle
Jamie L. Beyerle
Jamie L. Beyerle
Daniel J. Belluzzo
Kimberly Chrostowski
Abby Fong

Kyle Smith

Caitlin M. Morrissey
Amanda E. Luoma
Brad Driscoll
Amanda Luoma
Remington P. Lyman
Mark Matheny
Elizabeth Gratz
Jared E. Desrosiers
Antonio Gross
Richard B. Clark
Malori Brown

2249

2257

2190

2267

2287

2247

2217

2241

2279

2292

2150

2246

2263

2252

2374
2359-110X
2349-113X
2355-136X
2281-92X
2366-141X
2380-139X
2386-148X
2369-144X
2385-143X
2375-150X
2385-135X

National Matches canceled due to COVID

John P. Hamilton
Katrina A. Demerle
Sarvam S. Sheth
Kenly Downey

*Shortened due to weather.

2339-101X
2380-142X
4203-103X
2349-93X



